
1-15 N. Keeler Ave. 

24 Unit Mixed Use Property  Price: $1,950,000  
2024 Taxes: $32,973 (AHSAP Approved but not yet applied) 



 

Executive Summary & General Features 

General Features: 
· Outstanding, turnkey, previously fully rehabbed, Garfield 

Park 24-unit mixed use building in prime location with 
12.3% cap rate on 50x175 foot corner lot 

· Building consists of 5 studios, 5 one-bedrooms, 8 two-
bedroom apartments & 6 retail spaces (Grocery store ac-
counts for three of the commercial units) 

· Retail spaces have central air 

· All apartments have been remodeled with modern bath-
rooms & kitchens with refrigerators, ranges and microwave 
ovens 

· Hardwood floors throughout living area and bedrooms 

· 1200 Amp electrical service 

· Boiler and water heater replaced in 2023 

· Easy street parking 

· Fantastic location is close to Tilton Elementary School, Gar-
field Park Conservatory, ponds, gardens, and athletic facili-
ties, Pulaski CTA Green & Blue Line stops, and 290 Ex-
pressway 

· Five miles to Chicago Loop 

· Cashless laundry on site provides additional income 

· Located within an opportunity zone 

· AHSAP 35% reduced tax status approved not yet applied  P: 773.251.8963 

E: mikefrankkw@gmail.com 

Mike Frank 

Executive Summary: 

List Price: $1,950,000 

Total # of Units: 24 

Lot Size: 50 x 175 

Zoning: B3-2 

PIN: 16-10-424-017-0000 

Price/Unit: $81,250 

Current NOI: $185,247 

Current Cap Rate: 9.5% 

Current Gross Rent Multiplier: 6.4 

Pro Forma NOI: $213,900 

Pro Forma Cap Rate: 11.0% 

Pro Forma Gross Rent Multiplier: 5.8 
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Unit Mix Summary 

Unit Type   Count % of Total Current Min-Max Rent Current Average Rent Pro Forma Rent

  

Studio   5  20.83% $825 - $950  $880    $900 

1 Bed/1 Bath  5  20.83% $1,030 - $1,300  $1,177   $1,200 

2 Bed/1 Bath  8  33.33% $1,475 - $1,680  $1,587   $1,680 

Large Commercial 1  12.50% $4,120   $4,120   $4,120 

(3 Spaces) 4156 

Small Commercial 11 1  4.16% $700    $700    $700 

Commercial 5 & 7 2  8.33% $0    $0    $1,100  

Totals    24  100.00%     $25,449   $31,100 



Rent  Roll 



Income & Expenses 



Financial Summary 
Investment Overview  Current   Pro Forma  

Price    $1,950,000  $1,950,000 

Price/Unit   $81,250  $81,250 

Cap Rate   9.5%   11.0% 

Gross Rent Multiplier  6.4   5.8  

Operating Data       

Rental Income   $305,388  $373,300 

Other Income   $1,781   $1,900 

Gross Pot. Income  $307,169  $375,200 

Vacancy/Loss (10%)     ($37,300) 

Effective Gross Income  $307,169  $337,900 

Operating Expenses  $121,922  $124,000 

NOI    $185,247  $213,900 

Financing (30 Year Amortization at 6.5%)  

Down Payment   $390,000  $390,000 

Loan Amount   $1,560,000  $1,560,000 

Debt Service   $118,223  $118,223   

Principal Reduction  $17,437  $17,437 

Debt Coverage Ratio  1.57   1.81 

Pre-Tax Cash Flow  $67,024  $95,677 

Cash-on-Cash Return (Yr1) 17.28%   24.53% 

Total Return (Yr1)  $84,461  $113,114  

Total Return (Yr1) %  21.66%   29.00% 



Survey 



Local Area Map 


